TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02

August 6, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ADAMS, Laura J.

BLASIC, Sandra L.

CORONA, Raquel L.

ORTEGA Jr., Timothy G.

PALMER Jr., Hulon

SAENZ, Geronimo R.

SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.

YOUNG, Danal.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ANDREWS, Evan R.

AYALA, Gloria L.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Elementary Breakfast 8/7/13
Supervision Aide

District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/7/13
District-Wide

Supervision Aide 8/8/13

Cawston Elementary School

Substitute Grounds 8/7/13
District Wide
Substitute Custodian 8/7/13
District Wide
Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/8/13

Little Lake Elementary School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/8/13
Cawston Elementary School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/8/13
Little Lake Elementary School

From: Substitute Auto Driver 8/7/13
District-Wide
To: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
School Office Manager 8/1/13
From: Tahquitz High School
To: Helen Hunt Jackson School/

Family Tree Learning Center



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02

August 6, 2013

CATES, Cheryl A. From:

To:

CARTER, Rachael A.
From:
To:

CERVANTES, Veronica B. From:

To:

CLARK, Chatele J.
From:
To:
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M. From:
To:

KING, Susan M.

Campus Supervisor Il and
Campus Supervisor Il, Breakfast
Hemet High School

Print Services Technician
Purchasing Department

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Winchester Elementary School

Campus Supervisor Il

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Health Services Technician |

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Whittier Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester School

Site Facilitator

Cottonwood School

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Hemet High School
(Increase in Hours)

KUYKENDALL, Sara M. Clerk 11l
From:
To:

MEACHAM, Malinda S. From:
To:

Acacia Middle School
West Valley High School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Valle Vista Elementary School
Cafeteria Manager Il

Valle Vista Elementary School

(Correction to PAO 13-01-effective date)

MORSE, Mary A.
From:
To:

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

Nutrition Services Assistant Il

Cawston Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/7/13

8/8/13

8/8/13

8/8/13

8/7/13

8/8/13

8/7/13

8/6/13

8/8/13
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PETERSON, Summer L.

PHENICE, Cy

PIERCE, Kyle M.

ROBINSON, Jeffrey

ROQUEMORE, Joe A.

TAYLOR, Debra J.

VANCE, Angela L.

CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee #123628
Employee #220277

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Hemet High School

From: Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

To: Custodian |
Hemet High School

From: Substitute Custodian, Grounds and
Maintenance
District Wide

To: Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

(Change in Position Control Number)

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department
(Increase in Hours)

Delegated Behind the Wheeler Trainer
Transportation Department
(Correction to PAO 13-01-increase in work year)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

From: Ramona Elementary School
To: Western Center Academy

Supervision Aide

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/8/13

8/7/13

8/7/13

8/8/13

8/7/13

6/15/13

8/8/13

7/18/13
8/5/13

5/31/13

Cottonwood School (Correction to PAO 12-20 from Resignation)
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)
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LOWE, Christopher J.

REITZ, Karen K.

RUIZ, Marisela

NEW HIRE

ARAMBULA, Cynthia M.

BARRON, Gregory A.

BENNIE, Rachelle C.

COGDILL, Ryan M.

CULBRETH, Brittnie S.

GERST Jr., William W.

IRELAND, Terry L.

SIMMS, David J.

THOMPSON, Sheri J.

WADE, Stormy D.

REHIRE

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Idyllwild School

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Cawston Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

School Occupational Therapist
Special Education Department

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Whittier Elementary School

Transportation Coordinator
Transportation Department

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/26/13

7/29/13

6/7/13

8/7/13

8/7/13

8/13/13

2013-2014 School Year

8/8/13

8/7/13

8/7/13

8/7/13

8/12/13

8/7/13
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BERMUDEZ, Amy R. Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
FARNSWORTH, Gail L. Substitute Clerical

District Wide (Correction to Date on PAO 13-01)
FLORES, Sonia E. Substitute Campus Supervisor
Substitute Supervision Aide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

GILBERT, Carol L. Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #243521

RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

KELLEY, Debra L. Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped
From: Dartmouth Middle School

To: Hemet High School
(Increase in Hours)

RESIGNATION

BRECHEISEN, Joy Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

DAVIS, Trisha M. Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary School

ESTRADA, Rossana Soto Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

FARNSWORTH, Gail L. Clerk 111

Hemet High School (Correction to Date on PAO 13-01)

RESIGNATION (Cont.)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/7/13

1/6/14

8/12/13

8/12/13

8/6/13

8/8/13

7/25/13

5/31/13

8/24/12

6/21/13
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FLORES, Sonia E.

GILBERT, Carol L.

HATCH, Diana L.

KELLEY, Debra L.

LANG, Clifford A.

NIETHAMER, Jill E.

PENDERGAST, Karre L.

PRINCE, Donald L.

RETIREMENT

FARNSWORTH, Gail L.

LANG, Clifford A.

RETURNING AVID TUTOR

CALDERON AYALA, Elba C.

EUSEBIO, Gregory D.
SANCHEZ, Francisco M.

Campus Supervisor
Dartmouth Middle School
Supervision Aide

Supervision Aide Breakfast
Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped
Little Lake Elementary School

Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped
Dartmouth Middle School

Head Custodian |
McSweeny Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Health Instructional Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Custodian and Substitute
Grounds
District Wide

Clerk 11l
Hemet High School
(Correction to Date on PAO 13-01)

Head Custodian |
McSweeny Elementary School

Rancho Viejo Middle School
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Rancho Viejo Middle School

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH
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EFFECTIVE DATE

5/31/13

5/31/13

5/31/13

7/25/13

5/31/13

6/30/13

5/31/13

6/28/13

7/23/13

6/22/13

7/1/13

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year
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SAWYER, Earlin

SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT (CONTINGENT UPON
ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING)

BENITEZ, Enrique
BENITEZ, Enrique
BROWN, Jeanette
HAWKSLEY, Kasey
JUPP, Mike

KAY, Natalie

LEA, Robin
PROVINO, Susan
RAMIREZ, Nilsa
RIDDLE, Sandi
RIPPY, Roxanne
RIVERA, Martin
STALEY, Michelle

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

McCULLEY, David
SAWYER, Earlin

West Valley High School

Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Pay to Ride Clerk
Bus Driver

Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk
Pay to Ride Clerk

Tahquitz High School
West Valley High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2013-2014 School Year

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-02.

LP:kr
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