Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02

August 6, 2013 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

			EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			
ADAMS, Laura J.	Substitute Eleme Supervision Aide District-Wide	ntary Breakfast	8/7/13
BLASIC, Sandra L.	Substitute Eleme District-Wide	ntary Breakfast Supervision Aido	e 8/7/13
CORONA, Raquel L.	Supervision Aide Cawston Elemen	tary School	8/8/13
ORTEGA Jr., Timothy G.	Substitute Groun District Wide	ds	8/7/13
PALMER Jr., Hulon	Substitute Custoo District Wide	dian	8/7/13
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Elementary Brea Little Lake Eleme	kfast Supervision Aide ntary School	8/8/13
SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.	Elementary Brea Cawston Elementa	kfast Supervision Aide ry School	8/8/13
YOUNG, Dana J.	Elementary Break Little Lake Eleme	kfast Supervision Aide ntary School	8/8/13
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ANDREWS, Evan R.	District-W	e Bus Driver	8/7/13
AYALA, Gloria L.	To: Helen Hu	nager High School Int Jackson School/ ree Learning Center	8/1/13

EFFECTIVE DATE

CATES, Cheryl A.	From:	Campus Supervisor II and Campus Supervisor II, Breakfast Hemet High School	8/7/13
	То:	Print Services Technician Purchasing Department	
		. a.	
CARTER, Rachael A.	Prescho	ol Instructional Aide (Classroom)	8/8/13
	From:	Jacob Wiens Elementary School	
	To:	Winchester Elementary School	
CERVANTES, Veronica B.	From:	Campus Supervisor II	8/8/13
		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped	1)
	_	Rancho Viejo Middle School	
	To:	Health Services Technician I	
		Jacob Wiens Elementary School	
CLARK, Chatele J.	Elemen	tary Breakfast Supervision Aide	8/8/13
	From:	Whittier Elementary School	
	To:	Harmony Elementary School	
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	From:	Classroom Activity Specialist	8/7/13
·		Winchester School	
	To:	Site Facilitator	
		Cottonwood School	
KING, Susan M.	Nutritio	on Services Assistant I	8/8/13
•		High School	
		se in Hours)	
KUYKENDALL, Sara M.	Clerk III		8/7/13
	From:	Acacia Middle School	5,7,25
	To:	West Valley High School	
MEACHAM, Malinda S.	From:	Nutrition Services Assistant II	8/6/13
WILACHAWI, Waiiilda 3.	110111.	Valle Vista Elementary School	8/0/13
	To:	Cafeteria Manager II	
	10.	Valle Vista Elementary School	
	(Correct	ion to PAO 13-01-effective date)	
	(5511666	ion to 1 Ao 15 of effective dute;	
MORSE, Mary A.	Nutritio	on Services Assistant II	8/8/13
	From:	Cawston Elementary School	
	To:	Valle Vista Elementary School	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.	.)		

EFFECTIVE DATE

PETERSON, Summer L.	Nutrition From: To:	on Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School Hemet High School	8/8/13
PHENICE, Cy	From:	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	8/7/13
	То:	Custodian I Hemet High School	
PIERCE, Kyle M.	From:	Substitute Custodian, Grounds and Maintenance District Wide	8/7/13
	То:	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	
ROBINSON, Jeffrey	From:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	8/8/13
	То:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	
	(Change	in Position Control Number)	
ROQUEMORE, Joe A.		ian I nance & Operations Department se in Hours)	8/7/13
TAYLOR, Debra J.	Transpo	ted Behind the Wheeler Trainer rtation Department ion to PAO 13-01-increase in work year)	6/15/13
VANCE, Angela L.	Instruct From: To:	tional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School Western Center Academy	8/8/13
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT			
Employee #123628 Employee #220277			7/18/13 8/5/13
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.	Cottony	sion Aide wood School (Correction to PAO 12-20 from Resignation)	5/31/13
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT (Cor	nt.)		

		EFFECTIVE DATE
LOWE, Christopher J.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Idyllwild School	7/26/13
REITZ, Karen K.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	7/29/13
RUIZ, Marisela	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Cawston Elementary School	6/7/13
NEW HIRE		
ARAMBULA, Cynthia M.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	8/7/13
BARRON, Gregory A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	8/7/13
BENNIE, Rachelle C.	School Occupational Therapist Special Education Department	8/13/13
COGDILL, Ryan M.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2013-2014 School Year
CULBRETH, Brittnie S.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary School	8/8/13
GERST Jr., William W.	Transportation Coordinator Transportation Department	8/7/13
IRELAND, Terry L.	Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II Transportation Department	8/7/13
SIMMS, David J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/7/13
THOMPSON, Sheri J.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	8/12/13
WADE, Stormy D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/7/13

REHIRE

		EFFECTIVE DATE
BERMUDEZ, Amy R.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	8/7/13
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide (Correction to Date on PAO 13-01)	1/6/14
FLORES, Sonia E.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Supervision Aide Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide	8/12/13
GILBERT, Carol L.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	8/12/13
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee #243521		8/6/13
RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANG	E	
KELLEY, Debra L.	Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped From: Dartmouth Middle School To: Hemet High School (Increase in Hours)	8/8/13
RESIGNATION		
BRECHEISEN, Joy	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	7/25/13
DAVIS, Trisha M.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School	5/31/13
ESTRADA, Rossana Soto	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	8/24/12
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Clerk III Hemet High School (Correction to Date on PAO 13	6/21/13

RESIGNATION (Cont.)

		EFFECTIVE DATE
FLORES, Sonia E.	Campus Supervisor Dartmouth Middle School Supervision Aide Supervision Aide Breakfast Valle Vista Elementary School	5/31/13 5/31/13
GILBERT, Carol L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	5/31/13
HATCH, Diana L.	Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School	7/25/13
KELLEY, Debra L.	Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped Dartmouth Middle School	5/31/13
LANG, Clifford A.	Head Custodian I McSweeny Elementary School	6/30/13
NIETHAMER, Jill E.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	5/31/13
PENDERGAST, Karre L.	Health Instructional Aide Little Lake Elementary School	6/28/13
PRINCE, Donald L.	Substitute Custodian and Substitute Grounds District Wide	7/23/13
RETIREMENT		
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Clerk III Hemet High School (Correction to Date on PAO 13-01)	6/22/13
LANG, Clifford A.	Head Custodian I McSweeny Elementary School	7/1/13
RETURNING AVID TUTOR		
CALDERON AYALA, Elba C. EUSEBIO, Gregory D. SANCHEZ, Francisco M. RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC	Rancho Viejo Middle School Rancho Viejo Middle School Rancho Viejo Middle School C COACH	2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year

EFFECTIVE DATE

SAWYER, Earlin West Valley High School 2013-2014 School Year

SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING)

BENITEZ, Enrique Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year BROWN, Jeanette Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year HAWKSLEY, Kasey Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
•
HAWKSLEY Kasey Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
The wind country is the country of t
JUPP, Mike Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
KAY, Natalie Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 2012-2013 School Year
LEA, Robin Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
PROVINO, Susan Bus Driver 2012-2013 School Year
RAMIREZ, Nilsa Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
RIDDLE, Sandi Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
RIPPY, Roxanne Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
RIVERA, Martin Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year
STALEY, Michelle Pay to Ride Clerk 2012-2013 School Year

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

McCULLEY, DavidTahquitz High School2013-2014 School YearSAWYER, EarlinWest Valley High School2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-02.

LP:kr